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 Day -1, Friday, September 27, 2024 – Main Hall (MDC Auditorium) 

09.00 am to 11.00 am; Inaugural Ceremony

09.00 am to 09.10 am

Welcome Speech, Dr. Roney George Member SMHA Maharashtra, Founder Director 
Chaitanya Institute for Mental Health and Chaitanya's Aryarjun Foundation, President 
ARDSI Pune Chapter

Welcome Song Residents of Geriatric and Dementia Care unit, ARDSI Pune Chapter 

Lighting The Lamp 

Key Note Address: Dr. Raghunath Anant (Ramesh) Mashelkar 

Padma Vibhushan, Padma Bhushan and Padma Shri award winner; Former Director General 
of the Council of Scientific and Industrial Research (CSIR), Director of ILC and CASP Pune 

Short Speech by dignitaries on the Dias 

Award Ceremony 

 
Honouring the ARDSI Chapter and Individuals for Exceptional Contributions in the 
Field of Dementia

Keynote Presentation (Pre Recorded) Paola Barbarino Chief Executive Officer ADI

09.10 am to 09.20 am

09.20 am to 09.30 am

09.30 am to 09.50 am

09.50 am to 10.25 am

10.25 am to 10.45 am

10.45 am to 11.00 am

Scientific Sessions I- 11.00 am to12.45 pm, Main Hall ( MDC Auditorium )

Current Aspects of Therapy and Prevention 
in Cognitive Decline 

11.00 am to 11.30 am 

11.30 am to 12.00 pm 

Time Topic Faculty

Dr. Manjari Tripathi Prof. of Neurology, 
HOD of Neurology Department, AIIMS 
Delhi, President ARDSI Delhi 

Healthy Ageing Dr. Sanjay Kumavat Member, Maharashtra 
Rural Health Unit. Former 
Deputy Director, Mental Health Govt. of 
Maharashtra. Former Superintendent, 
Regional Mental Hospital, Thane. 

12.00 pm to 12.30 pm Global Perspective on Dementia and the 
Importance of National Plans 

Mrs. Meera Pattabiraman 
Vice Chair ADI, President Emeritus ARDSI 

12.30 pm to 12.45 pm Discussion, Question & Answers and Closing remarks by Chair Person 

 12.45 pm to 01.30 pm Lunch & Poster Exhibition Viewing 

ARDSICON, PUNE- 2024
24th National Conference Alzheimer's and Related Disorders Society of India (ARDSI)
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Scientific Sessions II - 01.30 pm to 03.15 pm, Main Hall, (MDC Auditorium) 

Dementia Overview 01.30 pm to 02.00 pm 

Time Topic Faculty

Dr Sheeba Ninan Joint Secretary, ARDSI 
Assistant Professor & Senior Consultant, 
TeleMANAS, IMHANS, Kozhikode, Kerala

02.00 pm to 02.30 pm Sexual Issues in Dementia: Connecting the dots Dr Avinash De Sousa Psychiatrist, Mumbai 

02.30 pm to 03.00 pm Dementia and Death: Mortality and Suicide Dr. Rohan Jahagirdar. Psychiatrist, Pune 

03.00 pm to 03.15 pm Discussion, Question & Answers and Closing remarks by Chair Person 

03.15 to 03.30 pm: Tea Break 

Basement -3 (Whole Day) 
Poster Exhibition on Dementia 

by various colleges

Concurrent Scientific Sessions I: 01.30 pm to 02.45 pm – Hall Number 2 (ClassroomV)

Paper Presentations 01.30 pm to 02.00 pm 

Time Topic Faculty

Dr. Ambica Singh, AIIMS, Delhi

02.00 pm to 02.30 pm Experience Sharing by a Caregiver Ms. Jaspreet Kaur (Caregiver) 

02.30 pm to 02.45 pm Discussion, Question & Answers and Closing remarks by Chair Person 

Scientific Sessions III- 03.30 pm to 05.15 pm, Main Hall ( MDC Auditorium )

Prevention of Dementia: Putting Ideas 
into Practice 

03.30 pm to 04.00 pm 

Time Topic Faculty

Dr. Amit Dias Professor, Goa Medical 
College 

04.00 pm to 04.30 pm Supporting the Supporters: Learning from 
Mistakes (Video Presentation) 

04.30 pm to 05.00 pm Legal Aspects in Dementia

Mrs Nilanjana Maulik ARDSI Kolkata 

Dr. Asim Sarode Human Rights Activist & 
Member SMHA Maharashtra

05.00 pm to 05.15 pm Discussion, Question & Answers and Closing remarks by Chair Person 

05.15 pm to 06.00 pm : Movie Show ( Main Hall - MDC Auditorium )
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Concurrent Scientific Sessions I : 10.00 am to 11.45 am – Hall Number 2 (Classroom - V)

Dementia: Global Perspective 10.00 am to 10.30 am 

Time Topic Faculty

Dr. Mathew Varghese Rt. Professor, 
NIMHANS Bangalore 

Scientific Sessions I - 10.00 am to 11.45 pm, Main Hall, (MDC Auditorium)

Role of Technology in Aiding Dementia 
Management 

10.30 am to 11.00 am 
Dr. Ennapadam S Krishnamurthi, 
Neuro Psychiatrist, Chennai 

Non-Pharmacological Management of 
Dementia: Scope & Challenges

11.00 am to 11.30 am 
Dr Hanumanthachar Joshi, Secretary
General ARDSI

Discussion, Question & Answers and Closing remarks by Chair Person 11.30 am to 11.45 am 

Nursing Care and Challenges in Dementia10.00 am to 10.30 am 

Time Topic Faculty

Dr. Monita Thokchom, Professor, Bharati
Vidyapeeth College of Nursing

Elderly Abuse10.30 am to 11.00 am 
Dr. Anurag Borade, Psychiatrist, Chaitanya 
IMH, Pune

Music Therapy in Dementia Management11.00 am to 11.30 am 
Mr. Goutam Vincent, Music director and 
Composer, Kerala

Discussion, Question & Answers and Closing remarks by Chair Person 11.30 am to 11.45 am 

11.45 to12.00 Noon :Tea Break

Setting up a Dementia Care Unit12.00 pm to12.30 pm 

Time Topic Faculty

Mr. Sailesh Mishra,
Founder President, Silver Innings, Mumbai

Paradigm Shift in Elderly Care: Home 
Health Care

12.30 pm to 01.00 pm
Mr. Greg Kuriakose Jacob Chief Operating 
Officer, Caremark Care Services Ltd

ARDSI Efforts in Putting Together 
Dementia India Strategy

01.00 pm to 01.30 pm 
Mr. R Narendhar 
Executive Director, ARDSI

Discussion, Question & Answers and Closing remarks by Chair Person 01.30 pm to 01.45 pm

Scientific Sessions II-12.00 pm to 01.45 pm, Main Hall, (MDC Auditorium)
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Scientific Sessions III-02.30 pm to 03.45 pm, Main Hall, ( MDC Auditorium )

Advocating and Empowering Persons Living 
with Dementia and Families in the Care Journey

12.00 pm to12.20 pm 

Time Topic Faculty

Emily Ong, Board Member ADI

Concurrent Scientific Sessions II (Pre Recorded Video Presentations)
 12.00 pm to 01.15 pm – Hall Number 2 (Classroom - V)

Pre Recorded Message for the Delegates12.20 pm to12.40 pm 
Kusumadewi (DY) Suharya, Regional
Director,Asia Pacific Regional Office

Living with Dementia: Patient Perspective12.40 pm to 01.00 pm
Dr. Sindhu N ,Professor, College of 
Engineering Trivandrum, Joint Secretary 
ARDSI, Trivandrum Chapter 

Discussion, Question & Answers and Closing remarks by Chair Person 01.00 pm to 01.15 pm

Alternative Therapies in Dementia 
Management

02.30 pm to 03.00 pm

Time Topic Faculty

Dr. DL Shinde, HOD, KC Department,
Bharati Ayurveda Hospital Pune

Caring for Dementia: An Emotional 
Intelligence Approach

03.00 pm to 03.30 pm
Prof.Vithoba L. Mhalkar Asst.Prof. in Mental 
Health Dept. of Psychiatric Nursing, IPHB, Goa

03.30 pm to 03.45 pm Discussion, Question & Answers and Closing remarks by Chair Person 

 01.45 pm to 02.30 pm Lunch & Poster Exhibition Viewing 

03.45 pm to 04.00 pm : Tea Break

04.00 pm to 04.30 pm :Validatory Session - Main Hall ( MDC Auditorium )

Welcome Address 04.00 pm to 04.05 pm
Dr. Roney George, Organizing Secretary, 
ARDSICON24

Remarks by Chief Guest04.05 pm to 04.15 pm

Mrs. Renu Vohra, Chair Person ARDSI04.15 pm to 04.25 pm 

04.25 pm to 04.30 pm 

04.30 pm 

Dr. Sandeep Mahamuni, 
Sr. Psychiatrist, RMH, Pune

Evaluation of ARDSICON24

Vote of Thanks Dr. Hanumanthachar Joshi, Scientific 
Committee Chairman, ARDSICON24

National Anthem 
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